Richmond Bridge Association
Unit 109
Annual Dinner Meeting
May 11th, 2016

Harry Gellis brought the meeting to order at 6:30 P.M.

Harry thanked the old board for their service and asked Will Williams to
present the nominating committees slate for the next two-year term.
New Board presented by nominating committee:

Barry Fratkin for President

Anne Atwood for Vice President

Tom Kasvin for treasurer

Chris D’Ambra for secretary

And four board members:

Becky Duty, Paul McGowan, Debra Gardner, and Francis Terminella

The slate was approved by a voice vote.

The President will appoint Linda MacCleave, Ed Kinlaw, Randall Holden
and Pat McDermott to the board.

Harry presented the following awards:

Congeniality award: Was presented to Harry and Anne Alferink.
Ace of Clubs Awards:

Ed Lozito 0-5

Jane Riddle 5-20
Shelly Millhiser 20-50
Donnie Walsh 50-100
Chris D’Ambra 100-200
Parke Messier 200-300
Ron Vande Bunte 300-500
Richard Wallace 500-1000
Ruth Bellet 1000-2500
Felix Maddox IV 2500-5000
Bob Pustilnik 5000-7500

DeWayne Jones 7500-10,000



Mini McKenney Award were presented as follows:

Steve Rumble
Jane Riddle
Inder Midha
Donnie Walsh
Chris D’Ambra
Parke Messier
Ron Vande Bunte
Marc Warner
Patti Martin
Becky Duty
Bob Pustilnik
Mark Dahl

0-5

5-20

20-50
50-100
100-200
200-300
300-500
500-1000
1000-2500
2500-5000
5000-7500
7500-10,000

For winning the most points in the RBA game:

Flight A Harry Gellis
Flight B Ruth Miles
Flight C Donnie Walsh

Treasurer Report: Tom Kasvin presented the report, which Linda will

attach to these minutes.

Tom stated the RBA is in good financial health.

We were able to help the Bridge Center with their roof repairs. The
non-profit status has been reinstated and our tax return has been filed.

Remarks: Barry Fratkin stated our Friendly Bridge program is thriving
and bringing in new players. With 31 tables, this was the largest May
dinner crowd we have had in the last ten years.

No additional business, meeting adjourned at 6:50 PM

Respectfully submitted,
Becky Duty
Secretary



