Richmond Bridge Association Unit 109 Annual Dinner Meeting May 11th, 2016

Harry Gellis brought the meeting to order at 6:30 P.M.

Harry thanked the old board for their service and asked Will Williams to present the nominating committees slate for the next two-year term.

New Board presented by nominating committee:

Barry Fratkin for President

Anne Atwood for Vice President

Tom Kasvin for treasurer

Chris D'Ambra for secretary

And four board members:

Becky Duty, Paul McGowan, Debra Gardner, and Francis Terminella The slate was approved by a voice vote.

The President will appoint Linda MacCleave, Ed Kinlaw, Randall Holden and Pat McDermott to the board.

Harry presented the following awards:

Congeniality award: Was presented to Harry and Anne Alferink.

Ace of Clubs Awards:

Ed Lozito	0-5
Jane Riddle	5-20
Shelly Millhiser	20-50
Donnie Walsh	50-100
Chris D'Ambra	100-200
Parke Messier	200-300
Ron Vande Bunte	300-500
Richard Wallace	500-1000
Ruth Bellet	1000-2500
Felix Maddox IV	2500-5000
Bob Pustilnik	5000-7500
DeWayne Jones	7500-10,000

Mini McKenney Award were presented as follows:

Steve Rumble	0-5
Jane Riddle	5-20
Inder Midha	20-50
Donnie Walsh	50-100
Chris D'Ambra	100-200
Parke Messier	200-300
Ron Vande Bunte	300-500
Marc Warner	500-1000
Patti Martin	1000-2500
Becky Duty	2500-5000
Bob Pustilnik	5000-7500
Mark Dahl	7500-10,000

For winning the most points in the RBA game:

Flight A Harry Gellis Flight B Ruth Miles Flight C Donnie Walsh

Treasurer Report: Tom Kasvin presented the report, which Linda will attach to these minutes. Tom stated the RBA is in good financial health. We were able to help the Bridge Center with their roof repairs. The non-profit status has been reinstated and our tax return has been filed.

Remarks: Barry Fratkin stated our Friendly Bridge program is thriving and bringing in new players. With 31 tables, this was the largest May dinner crowd we have had in the last ten years.

No additional business, meeting adjourned at 6:50 PM

Respectfully submitted, Becky Duty Secretary